

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 590 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 590 of 2025

=====

PRAGNA JITENDRA MODI & ORS.

Versus

MADHUKANTA RAMNIKLAL SHAH TRUST THROUGH TRUSTEES & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KULDEEP H. SODHATAR(14669) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 24/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

In view of leave note of Mr Kuldeep H. Sodhatar, learned advocate for the appellants, list the matter on 07.03.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI